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CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. LUNATIC ASYLUMS—continued. 18! '6-97.
VOTE No. 5l~continued.

Salaries—continued.
Hokilika—
Visiting Medical Officer (also Prisons £50)
Superintendent
Matron
Official Visitor (9 months)
12 Attendants and Servants—7 Male Attendants: 1 at £125, 1 at £110, 2 at £100,

1 at £90, 2 at £82 10s.; 4 Female Attendants
at £50; Farm Labourer at £(55

Seacliff—Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Deputy Inspector
Official Visitors
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
66 Attendants and Servants—

32 Male Attendants : 1 at £120,1 at £115,3 at £100,
2 at £95, 8 at £90, 1 at £85, 1 at £82 10s:, 11 at
£80, 5 at £75, 4 at £70 ; Farm Manager at £120 ;
Gardener at £105; Engineer at £90; 2 Farm
Hands : 1 at £80 ; 1 at £75 ; Baker at £32 10s.;
Caretaker at £52 ; Gardener's Assistant at £6 10s. ;
23 Female Attendants : 2 at £55, 1 at £52 10s.,
1 at £50, 1 at £47 10s., 8 at £45, 6 at £42 10s.,
4 at £40; Cook at £65; 2 Laundresses: 1 at
£60, 1 at £45

Increase of Salaries

£
150
300

85
10

955

600
250
50
50

180
80

100

£

4,463
325

Other Charges—
Fees to Medical Witnesses
Rations
Fuel and Light
Bedding and Clothing.Surgery and Dispensary
Wines, Spirits, &o.
Necessaries
Farm
Purchase of Sheep for Porirua
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Good, owing to death

of husband in service of Government ... • ...
To replace cattlefound to be suffering from tuberculosis
Amount required to allow of a month a leave for recrea-

tion to all persons in attendance on patients, and to
allow an extra day's holiday every fortnight

Contingencies

24,733
10
11
12
13
14
15
Iβ
17
18
L9

950
15,000
3,400
4,400

450
150

8,500
1,800

200

20
21

100
200

600
45022

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

30,200
10,000

Total—Vote No. 51
26,200

50,93:

CHARITABLE.
1896-97.

Total number of officers ... 3
VOTE No. 52.
Salarfks—

Inspector of Hospitals and Charitable Institutions (also
Lunatic Asylums, £1,000)

Assistant Inspector (also Lunatic Asylums £77)
Clerk (also Lunatic Asylums, £180)

200
153
00

413
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