## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

	LUNATIC ASYLUMS—continued.  VOTE No. 51—continued.  SALARIES—continued.				1896–97.	
7	Hokitika—				£	£
	Visiting Medical Officer (als	o Prison	s £50)		150	~
	Superintendent	,			300	
	Matron				85	
	Official Visitor (9 months)				10	
	12 Attendants and Servants					
	7 Male Attendants: 1 at		at £110, 2 at	£100, ]	[	
	1 at £90, 2 at £82 1		Female Atte	endants	1.	
	at £50; Farm Laboure	r at £65	•••		955	
8	Seacliff—	_				
	Resident Medical Superinte	ndent			600	
	Assistant Medical Officer				250	
	Deputy Inspector	•••	•••		50	
	Official Visitors	•••	•••	•••	50	
	Clerk and Storekeeper		•••	•••	180	
	Assistant Clerk and Storeke	eper	•••		80	
	Matron 66 Attendants and Servants	•••	•••		100	
			o+ £115 9 o	+ 6100		
	32 Male Attendants: 1 at £120, 1 at £115, 3 at £100, 2 at £95, 3 at £90, 1 at £85, 1 at £82 10s., 11 at					
	£80, 5 at £75, 4 at £70; Farm Manager at £120;				j	
	Gardener at £105;				1	
	Hands: 1 at £80; 1 a					
	Caretaker at £52; Gardener's Assistant at £6 10s.;					
	23 Female Attendants: 2 at £55, 1 at £52 10s.,					
	1 at £50, 1 at £47 10s					
	4 at £40; Cook at a	£65;2	Laundresses	: 1 at	İ	
	£60, 1 at £45	,			4,463	
9	Increase of Salaries		• •••		325	
	•			1		
1					24,733	
	OTHER CHARGES—			1		
10	Fees to Medical Witnesses				950	
11	Rations	•••			15,000	
2	Fuel and Light	•••	•••	•••	3,400	
13	Bedding and Clothing	•••	***	•••	4,400	
l4 l5	Surgery and Dispensary	•••	•••	•••	450	
6	Wines, Spirits, &c. Necessaries	•••	•••	• • • •	150	
17	Farm	•••	•••	•••	8,500	
8	Purchase of Sheep for Porir		•••		1,800	
9	Compassionate allowance to	Mrs G	ood owing t	o death	200	
	Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Good, owing to death of husband in service of Government				100	
20	To replace cattle found to b	e sufferir	g from tuber	culosis	200	
21	Amount required to allow o				200	
	tion to all persons in att					
	allow an extra day's holid	ay every	fortnight		600	
22	Contingencies				450	
	5					
			*,		36,200	
	Less estimated credits		ection 41 of	"The	<i>'</i>	
	Public Revenues Act, 1	1891 ''	•••		10,000	
	a				26,200	
	TOTAL—VOTE N	lo. 51	• • •			50,93
					1	
	CHARIT	CHARITABLE.				
	1896–97.					
1	Total number of officers 3					
1	VOTE No. 52.					
	SALARIES—					
	Inspector of Hospitals and Charitable Institutions (also				900	
	Lunatic Asylums, £1,000 Assistant Inspector (also L	) unatic A:	anluma £77)		200	
	Assistant inspector (also L	ипане А	ayrums &11)		153	
	Clerk (also Lunatic Asylum		•••	•••	60	
			•••		413	